STATMAN II (tm)
FINAL SCORING SUMMARY

MAYVILLE CARDINALS Vs BALDWIN-WOODVILLE BLACKHAWKS

DATE 11/10/94 AT CAMP RANDALL, MADISO ATTENDANCE
1 2 3 4 oT TOTAL
VISITOR MAYVILLE CARDINALS 20 20 0 7 0 47
HOME BALDWIN-WOODVILLE BLACKHAWKS 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL
MAY 1 6:27 FRANKE 4 rush — GASSNER kick good 8
MAY 1 3:58 BASLER 1 rush - GASSNER kick good 4
MAY 1 0:38 BASLER 9 rush — GASSNER kick failed 4
MAY 2 9:57 GASSNER 8 rush - GASSNER kick good 2
MAY 2  4:13 FRANKE 30 rush - GASSNER kick failed 6
MAY 2 0:17 GASSNER 10 rush - GASSNER kick good 8
MAY 4 8:08 BUDAHN 5 rush — GASSNER kick good 5

TIME OF GAME: KICKOFF 3:00 END OF GAME

OFFICIALS: REFEREE LINE JUDGE
UMPIRE BACK JUDGE

LINESMAN SIDE JUDGE

REPLAY OFFICIAL FIELD JUDGE

TOTAL ELAPSED TIME

WEATHER SUNNY, CLEAR SKIES TEMPERATURE Degrees WIND AND DIRECTION

YD
59
24
56
16
69
80
59

POSS MAY BLK

3:16
1:46
1:34
1:00
1:57
1:10

7
14
20
27
33
40

652~ 47

A58

OO0 OOO



STATMAN II (tm)
FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

CARDINALS BLACKHAWKS

FirSt DOWIS. .t o vt evercotocnseeneaesasssasenanessanas 18 4
RUSHING. i it i i ettt iinenaareiassssenoannnnan 16 0
PASSING. .t cvecoearononanncancsseseccsnnaonsas 2 4
PENALEY . ettt e i ettt e 0 0

Rushing Attempts........ i 47 20

Yards RUSHiNG. .. .veeiiininienreeanneassoesnnnnnannans 372 29

Tackles—Yards LOost RUSHING. ... iiereiieneenannn 4/5 9/50

Net Yards RUSHING. . oevinerneeeenennoennnnnannanennsns 367 =21

Net Yards PasSsSing......coeieeireeenenacaaoanonecannnss 57 115
Passes Attempted.......c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 7 13
Passes Completed. .....ovviiiminiirnnnnereenann 3 7
Had Intercepted.......ceiiuiiiianreneenennenns 1 1

Total Offensive PlaysS....ceueeineinrenecnecacnaceaenns 54 33

Total Net Yards. ... viiv et imeeinneenennanonoseaanaenas 424 94
Avg Gain Per Play......eecveieennetrnnnnccnnnnnn 7.9 2.8

RetUrN YardS. .. .ceeieroeieeeennnoaaconnronssscsesanns 18 4

Fumbles:Number—-Lost. ... .. ine i nncsnneas 2-0 2-1

Penalties:Number-YardsS. ... ..oveenvecencaeronnconaeens 3-35 4-20

Interceptions:Number-Yards. . .....cciiveeeeineannornns 1-7 1-0

Number of Punts—-YardsS........cuieeuieannencanneanassans 2-56 6-211
Average per Punt........ ...ttt 28.0 35.2

Punt Returns:Number-Yards.........cveeeencoenrannanns 4-11 1-4

Kickoff Returns:Number-Yards..........eeioeeennnonens 0-0 7-89

POSSESSION TiMe. .o it ittt et vt eennnacanaanonesnnsennn 265+ S63—

30:13 17:497

Third DOWN CONVEISIONS . v v e v vt v enneaanesonecsnnnnnns 7/11- 64% 1/9 - 11%

BACK S . o o e it et e ettt ettt 3.0 0.0
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STATMAN II (tm)
FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

N O OOONN-—-ON

LG

29
29

VISITORS: CARDINALS
RUSHING NO GRS NEG N
FRANKE 10 129 0 1
LEIGL 6 84 1
BUDAHN 15 65 2
BASLER 5 51 0
GASSNER 4 24 0
DRAKE 3 12 1
THORESON 2 6 0
GESCHKE 1 1 0
LEHNER 1 0 1
TOTALS 47 372 5 3
PASSING NO CP YDS SK/YDS
GASSNER 7 3 57 0
TOTALS 7 3 57 0
RECEIVING NO ¥YDS LG
KAMRATH 1 17 17
FRANKE 1 31 31
BUDAHN 1 9 9
TOTALS 3 57 31
INTERCEPTS NO YDS LG
KAMRATH 1 7 7
TOTALS 1 7 7
PUNTING N@ YDS A
GASSNER 2 56 28
TOTALS 2 56 28
PUNT RETURNS NO FC Y
GASSNER 1 0
BASLER 3 1
DRAKE 0 1
TOTALS 4 2
KICK RETURNS NO YDS
TOTALS 0 0

AVG LG
2.9 44
3.8 29
4.2 18
0.2 30
6.0 10
3.7 8
3.0 4
1.0 1
1.0 -1
7.8 44
LG TD
31 0
31 0
TB 120
0 2
0 2
LG TD
7 0
6 0
0 0
7 0
TD
0

HOME: BLACKHAWKS

RUSHING

DAVIS
MERRITT
SELL
VEENENDALL
HANSON
GILBERTSON
NEWTON

TOTALS

PASSING

HANSON

NEWTON
TOTALS

RECEIVING

NEWTON
GILBERTSON
NADEAU
TOTALS

INTERCEPTS

DAVIS
TOTALS

PUNTING

NEWTON
TOTALS

PUNT RETURNS

NO GRS NEG NET

20 29

50 -21

NO CP YDS SK/YDS

YDS

84
27

115

YDS

GILBERTSON

DAVIS

TOTALS

KICK RETURNS

VEENENDALL
GILBERTSON

DAVIS
TOTALS

LG

50
26

50

LG

(e

TD

OO OO

AVG

35
35

YDS

36
30
23
89

.2
.2

LG

19
19
17
19

B

0
0

D

OO OO

I20

0
0

TD

LG
44
44



FUMBLES NO OWN YD LG TD OPP ¥YD LG TD FUMBLES NO OWN YD LG Tb OPP YD LG TD

LEIGL 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 O O NEWTON 1 1.0 0 O 0 0 0 O
GASSNER 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 SELL 1 0 0o 0 O 0o 0 0 0
FRANKE 0 1. 0 0 O 0o 0 0 0
DORNFELDT 0 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 0
BASLER 0 1.0 0 00 0 0 O O
TOTALS 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 O TOTALS 2 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 O



VISITORS: CARDINALS

STATMAN II (tm)
FINAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

PLAYER TK AS TL YD SK YD IN PD FF BLK

VANDENBOOM 4
FELLER 6
DORNFELDT 4
KAMRATH 4
SCHRAUFNAGEL 3
BUDAHN 2
LEIGL 2
DEHLER 2
GASSNER 2
RYDER 1
DRAKE 0
FRANKE 0
TEAM 1
FRITCHE 0
O'NEILL 0
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TOTALS 31 8 829 3.0 13
PLAYER ‘iR IRA KR KRA

TOTALS 0 0 0 0

KEY:
TK <-— TACKLES
AS <«—— ASSISTED TACKLES
T, <—-- TACKLES FOR LOSS
YD <-- TACKLES FOR LOSS - YARDS
SK <—— SACKS
YD <-— SACK YARDS
IN <-— INTERCEPTIONS
PD <«—-- PASSES DEFENSED
FF <¢-— FUMBLES FORCED
BLK <-- KICKS BLOCKED
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HOME: BLACKHAWKS

PLAYER TK AS TL YD SK YD IN PD FF BLK

GILBERTSON
KRUIZENGA
NEWTON
SELL

DAVIS

BERG

WEYER
VEENENDALL
PEAVEY
BEAUPRE
PETERSON
NADEAU
TERPSTRA
MERRITT
TEAM
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TOTALS
PLAYER IR IRA KR KRA
TOTALS 0 0 0 0

IR <-—— EXTRA PT INT. RETURNS
IRA ¢<—— EXTRA PT INT. RETURN ATTEMPTS
KR <—— EXTRA PT KICK RETURNS
KRA <-- EXTRA PT KICK RETURN ATTEMPTS
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TEAM QTR

BLK
MAY
BLK
MAY
BLK
MAY
BLK
MAY
BLK
MAY
BLK
MAY
BLK
MAY
BLK
MAY
BLK
MAY
BLK
MAY

1

##hwwwwNNNNNNN—‘—‘—‘—‘—‘

Yard
BLK22
MAY41
BLK24
BLK24
BLK22
MAY44
BLK19
BLK16
BLK12
MAY31
BLK26
MAY20
BLK35
BLK48
BLK16
MAY44
BLK20
MAY 41
BLK25
BLK50

TIME
100
09:
06:
05:
03:
02:
00:
10:
09:
06:
04:
27
00:
09:
09:
06:
02:
00:
08:
05:

01

43
27
44
58
12
38
57
57
10
13

17
17
17
38
12
00
08
01

STATMAN II (tm)

FINAL DRIVE CHART

HOW OBTAINED
KICKOFF

PUNT

KICKOFF
FUMBLE
KICKOFF

PUNT

KICKOFF
INTERCEPTION
KICKOFF

PUNT

KICKOFF
FAILED FG
KICKOFF
KICKOFF

PUNT

PUNT
INTERCEPTION
PUNT

KICKOFF

PUNT

Yard
BLK28
BLKO
BLK24
BLKO
BLK18
BLKO
BLK16
BLKO
BLK31
BLKO
MAY15
BLKO
MAY35
BLK39
BLK30
BLK21
BLK21
BLKO
BLK6
BLK38

TIME

09

01

12

00

05
00

:43
06:
05:
03:
02:
00:
10:
09:
06:
04:
127
00:
100
09:
06:
02:
100
08:
101
125

27
44
58
12
38
57
57
10
13

17
17
38
12

08

HOW LOST
PUNT
TOUCHDOWN
FUMBLE
TOUCHDOWN
PUNT
TOUCHDOWN
INTERCEPTION
TOUCHDOWN
PUNT
TOUCHDOWN
FAILED FG
TOUCHDOWN
END PERIOD
PUNT

PUNT
INTERCEPTION
PUNT
TOUCHDOWN
PUNT

PUNT

YDS PLS

6
59
0
24
-4
56
-3
16
19
69
59
80
30
)
14
35
1
59
-19
12

3
8
1
4
3
4
3
2
6
6
5
8
3
3
4
7
3
5
3
7

TIME

05:
03:
00:
146
146
134
04:
:00
03:
:57
02:
:10
03:
00:
02:
04:
02:
06:
03:
04:

01
01
01
01
01

01

17
16
43

41

47

46

17
00
39
26
12
52
07
36



produced By STATMAN II (tm) Licensed To: UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN
MAYVILLE CARDINALS AT BALDWIN-WOODVILLE BLACKHAWKS
1ST QUARTER
BLACKHAWKS win the coin toss and elect to receive.
CARDINALS elect to defend the NORTH goal.
(12:00)
——————————— GASSNER kicks off for 52 to the BLKS
VEENENDALL returns 14 (LEIGL, VANDENBOOM).
BLACKHAWKS Ball (12:00)
1-10-BLK22 GILBERTSON right for 0 to the BLK22 (FELLER).
2-10-BLK22 DAVIS right for 8 to the BLK30 (FELLER, KAMRATH).
3- 2-BLK30 VEENENDALL right for -2 to the BLK28 (SCHRAUFNAGEL).
4- 4-BLK28 NEWTON punts for 31 to the MAY41.
Fair catch by DRAKE.
CARDINALS Ball (9:43)

1-10-MAY41 BUDAHN right for 11 to the BLK48 (GILBERTSON, KRUIZENGA). R#1
1-10-BLK48 BUDAHN up the middle for 1 to the BLK47 (WEYER).
2— 9-BLK47 LEIGL right for 28, fumbles (TEAM). R#2

Recovered by FRANKE at the BLK19.
1-10-BLK19 BUDAHN right for 3 to the “BLK16 (MERRITT).
2_ 7-BLK16 BASLER wide right for 6, is pushed out of bounds at the BLK10 (GILBERTSON).
3- 1-BLK10 BUDAHN up the middle for 2 to the BLK8 (KRUIZENGA, SELL). R#3
1- 8-BLK8 BASLER wide right for 4 to the BLK4 (WEYER, GILBERTSON).
2- 4-BLK4 FRANKE left for 4 for a TOUCHDOWN.
CARDINALS scoring drive was 59 yards in 8 plays and took 3:16
GASSNER's extra point kick attempt SUCCESSFUL.
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS MAY BLK
MAY 1 6:27 FRANKE 4 rush - GASSNER kick good 8 59 3:16 7 0
——————————— GASSNER kicks off for 55 to the BLKS
VEENENDALL returns 19 (VANDENBOCM).
BLACKHAWKS Ball (6:27)
1-10-BLK24 SELL right for 0, fumbles (TEAM).
Recovered by DORNFELDT at the BLK24.
CARDINALS Ball (5:44)
BLACKHAWKS timeout #1 at 5:40.
1-10-BLK24 LEIGL right for -1 to the BLK25 (SELL).
2-11-BLK25 BUDAHEN on a draw for 5 to the BLK20 (WEYER, BEAUPRE).
3- 6-BLK20 GASSNER passes to KAMRATH for 17 to the BLK3 (DAVIS). P#4
1- 3-BLK3 GASSNER right for 3, fumbles (TEAM).
Recovered by BASLER at the BLKO for a TOUCHDOWN.
CARDINALS scoring drive was 24 yards in 4 plays and took 1:46
GASSNER's extra point kick attempt SUCCESSFUL.
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS MAY BLK
MAY 1 3:58 BASLER 1 rush - GASSNER kick good 4 24 1:46 14 O
——————————— GASSNER kicks off for 49 to the BLK11.
GILBERTSON returns 11 (RYDER).
BLACKHAWKS Ball (3:58)
1-10-BLK22 NEWTON wide right for 0 to the BLK22 (FELLER, DORNFELDT).
2-10-BLK22 HANSON sacked for a loss of 4 at the BLK18 (FELLER).
3-14-BLK18 HANSON passes INCOMPLETE.
4-14-BLK18 NEWTON punts for 36 to the MAY46.
BASLER returns -2 (GILBERTSON).
CARDINALS Ball (2:12)
1-10-MAY44 GASSNER passes to FRANKE, INCOMPLETE (SELL).

2-10-MAY44 FRANKE left for 44 to the BLK12 (VEENENDALL). R#5
1-10-BLK12 BUDAHN up the middle for 3 to the BLK9 (KRUIZENGA).
2- 7-BLK9 BASLER wide right for 9 for a TOUCHDOWN. R#6

CARDINALS scoring drive was 56 yards in 4 plays and took 1:34

GASSNER's extra point kick attempt UNSUCCESSFUL.

TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS MAY BLK
MAY 1 0:38 BASLER 9 rush — GASSNER kick failed 456 1:34 20 O




——————————— GASSNER kicks off for 44 to the BLK16.
. VEENENDALL returns 3 (TEAM).
BLACKHAWKS Ball (0:38)

1-10-BLK19 GILBERTSON uE the m’i_ddle for 0 to the BLK19 (DORNFELDT).
i: o] !EIE!E. kiaimxnwz;s HPRBUAXAERS Mo/2
TIME OF POSSESSION: CARDINALS 9:36/9:36 BLACKHAWKS 5:24/5+24—

| z:24 ) 2:24



pProduced By STATMAN IT (tm) Licensed To: UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN
MAYVILLE CARDINALS AT BALDWIN-WOODVILLE BLACKHAWKS
2ND QUARTER
BLACKHAWKS Ball =6+000— 5
(12:00) !
2-10-BLK19 HANSON left for -3 to the BLK16 (VANDENBOOM, SCHRAUFNAGEL) .
. 3-13-BLK16 HANSON's pass intercepted by KAMRATH at the BLK23.
KAMRATH returns for 7 to the BLK16 (GILBERTSON).
CARDINALS Ball (10:57)
1-10-BLK16 TEAM (BLK) PENALIZED for OFFSIDES for 5 yards.
1— 5-BLK11 BUDAHN left for 3 to the BLK8 (BERG, KRUIZENGA). i
2— 2-BLK8 GASSNER left for 8 for a TOUCHDOWN. R#7
CARDINALS scoring drive was 16 yards in 2 plays and took 1:00
GASSNER's extra point kick attempt. SUCCESSFUL.
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS MAY BLK
MAY 2 9:57 GASSNER 8 rush -~ GASSNER kick good 216 1:00 27 .0
——————————— GASSNER kicks off for 54 to the BLK6 .
DAVIS returns 6 (LEIGL). .
BLACKHAWKS Ball (9:57) '
1-10-BLK12 MERRITT up the middle for 0 to the BLK12 (BUDAEN).
2-10-BLK12 HANSON wide left for 3 to the BLK15 (VANDENBOOM).
3— 7-BLK15 HANSON passes to NEWTON for 12 runs out of bounds at the BLK27. P#1
1-10-BLK27 GILBERTSON up the middle for -2 to the BLK25 (DEHLER).
2_12_-BLK25 HANSON wide left for -3, is pushed out of bounds at the BLK22
(DORNFELDT) .
BLACKHAWKS timeout #2 at 7:29.
3—-15-BLK22 HANSON passes to NADEAU for 4 to the BLK26 (SCHRAUFNAGEL).
4-11-BLK26 TEAM (BLK) PENALIZED for ILLEGAL MOTION for 5 yards.
4- 6-BLK31 NEWTON punts for 30 to the MAY39.
GASSNER returns 7 and is pushed out of bounds at the MAY46 (GILBERTSON).
TEAM (MAY) PENALIZED for PERSONAL for 15 yards.
CARDINALS Ball (6:10)
1-10-MAY31 FRANKE left for 1 to the MAY32 (BERG).
2- 9-MAY32 BUDAHN up the middle for 0 to the MAY32 (WEYER).
3- 9-MAY32 GASSNER passes to FRANKE for 31 to the BLK37 (DAVIS). P#8
1-10-BLK37 FRANKE wide left for 9, is pushed out of bounds at the BLK28 (BERG).
2_ 1-BLK28 BUDAEN on a draw for 13, is pushed out of bounds at the BLK15 (GILBERTSON).
TEAM. (MAY) PENALIZED for CLIPPING for 15 yards.
3— 3-BLK30 FRANKE wide left for 30 for a TOUCHDOWN. R#9
CARDINALS scoring drive was 69 yards in 6 plays and took 1:57
GASSNER's extra point kick attempt UNSUCCESSFUL.
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS MAY BLK
MAY 2 4:13 FRANKE 30 rush - GASSNER kick failed 6 69 1:57 33 0
——————————— GASSNER kicks off for 51 to the BLKS
DAVIS returns 17 (KAMRATH).
BLACKHAWKS Ball (4:13)
1-10-BLK26 HANSON passes to NEWTON for 50 to the MAY24 (GASSNER). P#2
1-10-MAY24 MERRITT right for 2 to the MAY22 (DEHLER).
2— 8-MAY22 HANSON wide left for 5 to the MAY17 (SCHRAUFNAGEL).
3— 3-MAY17 GILBERTSON left for 2 to the MAY15 (DORNFELDT).
4— 1-MAY15 VEENENDALL's 32 yard field goal attempt no good, hit goal post.
CARDINALS Ball (1:27)
1-10=MAY20 BUDAHN left for 18 to the MAY38 (VEENENDALL). R#10
BLACKHAWKS timeout #3 at 1:11.
1-10-MAY38 GASSNER passes to BUDAHN for 9 pushed out of bounds at the MAY47
(GILBERTSON) . ‘
2- 1-MAY47 FRANKE up the middle for 8 to the BLK45 (SELL, NEWTON). R#11
CARDINALS timeout #1 at 0:55.
1-10~BLK45 GASSNER passes to FRANKE, INCOMPLETE (NEWTON) .
2-10-BLK45 BASLER wide right for 30, is pushed out of bounds at the BLK15 (DAVIS). R#12
1-10-BLK15 LEIGL right for 5 to the BLK10 (SELL).
CARDINALS timeout #2 at 0:25.




"5~ 5-BLK10 GASSNER passes to FRANKE, INCOMPLETE (DAVIS).
3- 5-BLK10 GASSNER back to pass, rushes for 10 for a TOUCHDOWN. R#13
CARDINALS scoring drive was 80 yards in 8 plays and took 1:10
GASSNER's eéxtra point kick attempt SUCCESSFUL.
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS MAY BLK
MAY 2 0:17 GASSNER 10 rush — GASSNER kick good 8 80 1:10 40 0
eee———_—-GASSNER kicks off for 25 to the BLK35 out of bounds.
BLACKHAWKS Ball (0:17)
1-10-BLK35 HANSON passes to NEWTON, INCOMPLETE (0'NEILL).
2-10-BLK35 HANSON passes to GILBERTSON for 26 to the MAY39 (GASSNER). P#3
END QUARTER}: CARDINALS 40 BLACKHAWKS 0
3RD DOWNS: CARDINALS 5/5 BLACKHAWKS 1/6
TIME OF POSSESSION: CARDINALS 5:10/14:46 BLACKHAWKS -9-56/15T1t4—

bi50 /914




. produced By STATMAN II (tm) Licensed To: UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN
“MAYVILLE CARDINALS AT BALDWIN-WOODVILLE BLACKHAWKS
3RD QUARTER
{12:00) !
CARDINALS will receive. i
BLACKHAWKS will defend the SOUTH goal.
———————— VEENENDALL kicks ONSIDES for 8 to the BLK48.
Ball is recovered by TEAM.

CARDINALS Ball (12:00)
1-10-BLK48 BUDAHN left for 0 to the BLK48 (SELL).
2_10-BLK48 FRANKE wide left for 9, is pushed out of bounds at the BLK39 (NEWTON) .
3— 1-BLK39 BUDAHN up the middle for 0 to the BLK39 (KRUIZENGA, PEAVEY).
4~ 1-BLK39 GASSNER punts for 27 to the BLK12.
GILBERTSON returns 4 (FELLER).

BLACKHAWKS Ball (9:17) )
BLACKHAWKS Ball (9:17)

1-10-BLK16 HANSON passes to NEWTON for 14 to the BLK30 (KAMRATH). P#4

1-10-BLK30 HANSON sacked for a loss of 3 at the BLK27 (FELLER). '

2_13-BLK27 HANSON back to pass, rushes for 9 to the BLK36 (DORNFELDT, VANDENBOOM) .

3— 4-BLK36 GILBERTSON wide left for -6 to the BLK30 (BUDAHN, FRANKE).

4-10-BLK30 NEWTON punts for 32 to the MAY38.

BASLER returns 6 (DAVIS, TERPSTRA).
CARDINALS Ball (6:38)
1-10-MAY44 LEIGL right for 21 to the BLK35 (NEWTON, GILBERTSON). R#14
1-10-BLK35 FRANKE wide left for 2 to the BLK33 (BERG, KRUIZENGA) .
2— 8-BLK33 TEAM (BLK) PENALIZED for OFFSIDES for 5 yards.
2. 3-BLK28 BUDAHN left for 1 to the BLK27 (PEAVEY, NEWTON) .
3- 2-BLK27 GASSNER wide left for 3 to the BLK24 (KRUIZENGA, BERG). R#15
1-10-BLK24 BASLER wide right for 2 to the BLK22 (GILBERTSON).
2— 8-BLK22 FRANKE up the middle for 1 to the BLK21 (PETERSON, NEWTON).
3- 7-BLK21 GASSNER's pass intercepted by DAVIS at the BLKO
DAVIS downs the ball in the end zone - TOUCHBACK.

BLACKHAWKS Ball (2:12)

1-10-BLK20 HANSON passes to PETERSON, INCOMPLETE (FRANKE) .

2-10-BLK20 HANSON passes to NADEAU, INCCMPLETE (BUDAHN) .

3-10-BLK20 HANSON passes to GILBERTSON for 1 to the BLK21 (KAMRATH).

4- 9-BLK21 NEWTON punts for 38 to the MAY41.

Fair catch by BASLER.

CARDINALS Ball (0:00)
END QUARTER: CARDINALS 40 BLACKHAWKS 0
3RD DOWNS: CARDINALS 6/8 BLACKHAWKS 1/8
TIME OF POSSESSION: CARDINALS -2=43/17:20- BLACKHAWKS 27273t

6-57/2):95 5:0l //y 15
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Produced By STATMAN II (tm) Licensed To: UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN
MAYVILLE CARDINALS AT BALDWIN-WOODVILLE BLACKHAWKS
ATH QUARTER |
CARDINALS Ball &5:86)3— -
(12:00) '
1_10-MAY41 BUDAEN up the middle for -2 to the MAY39 (NEWTON).
2-12-MAY39 LEIGL up the middle for 1 to the MAY40 (KRUIZENGA).
3_11-MAY40 FRANKE wide left for 21, is pushed out of bounds at the BLK39 (DAVIS). R#16
1-10-BLK39 LEIGL left for 29, is pushed out of bounds at the BLK10 (DAVIS). R#17
1-10-BLK10 TEAM (BLK) PENALIZED for OFFSIDES for 5 yards.
1- 5-BLKS5 BUDAHN left for 5 for,a TOUCHDOWN. 352
CARDINALS scoring drive was 59 yards in 5 plays and took &+52-
GASSNER's extra point kick attempt SUCCESSFUL.

TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS MAY BLK
MAY 4 8:08 BUDAHN 5 rush - GASSNER kick good 559 652 47 0
___________ GASSNER kicks off for 54 to the BLK6 . 3:52

GILBERTSON returns 19 (VANDENBOOM).
BLACKHAWKS Ball (8:08) ‘
1-10-BLK25 HANSON passes to NEWTON for 8 to the BLK33 (KAMRATH).
2— 2-BLK33 HANSON sacked for a loss of 6 at the BLK27 (VANDENBOOM, DRAKE) .
3— 8-BLK27 NEWTON right for -21, fumbles out of bounds at the BLK6 .
(05:42)
CARDINALS timeout #1 at 5:42.
4_.29-BLK6 NEWTON punts for 44 to the BLK50.
BASLER returns 0.
CARDINALS Ball (5:01)
1-10—BLK50 DRAKE up the middle for 4 to the BLK46 (SELL).
2— 6-BLK46 GESCHKE left for 1 to the BLK45 (NADEAU).
3— 5-BLK45 THORESON wide left for 4, is pushed out of bounds at the BLK41 (NEWTON).
BLACKHAWKS timeout #1 at 3:35.
4- 1-BLK41 DRAKE left for 8 to the BLK33 (VEENENDALL). R#18
1-10-BLK33 LEHNER right for -1 to the BLK34 (BEAUPRE).
2-11-BLK34 DRAKE right for -1 to the BLK35 {(NEWTON) .
3-12-BLK35 THORESON left for 2 to the BLK33 (DAVIS, SELL).
4-10-BLK33 TEAM (MAY) PENALIZED for FALSE START for 5 yards.
4-15-BLK38 GASSNER punts for 29 to the BLKS .
Fair catch by DAVIS.
BLACKHAWKS Ball (0:25)
1-10-BLK9 NEWTON passes to VEENENDALL, INCOMPLETE (FRITCHE).
(00:00)
END QUARTER: CARDINALS 47 BLACKHAWKS -0
3RD DOWNS: CARDINALS 7/11 BLACKHAWKS 1/9
TTME OF POSSESSION: CARDINALS +1T287/28+57 BLACKHAWKS -3:32/31:03—
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